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Special Christmas Supplement

North Kesteven District Council know that having 
a clean environment is extremely important to our 
residents. To this end, we are embarking on an 
exciting new partnership.

Working with Hill Holt Wood, and our leisure 
partner, Leisure Connection, we are tackling 
environmental crime by introducing a new 
countryside ranger service.

Under the name of WatchNK the Ranger Service 
will:

• Report abandoned vehicles, littering and  
 fly tipping;

• Undertake programmed and reactive litter  
 picking;

• Allow rangers authorised by the District  
 Council to issue fixed penalty notices for  
 littering and dog fouling offences; and

• Encourage Rangers to forge links with 
 Parish Councils.

Hill Holt Wood works with excluded, at risk 
or unemployed young people to manage the 
countryside. Based at Norton Disney, Hill Holt 
Wood manages the woodland in a traditional 
sense, but also uses the woodland to provide 
employment, education and training. 

The new scheme forms part of the District 
Councilʼs work to implement the new 
environmental laws, under the Clean Neighbour-
hood and Environment Act. 

Changes for everyone
Collection days will change for everyone this 
Christmas and New Year.  

To make sure you know when to put your wheeled 
bins out, please refer to your collection calendar or 
cut out and keep this table.

Side Waste
As in previous years the District Council will 
collect side waste left at the side of the green 
lidded wheeled bin and the black wheeled bin on 
the first collection AFTER Christmas only. Please 
see details of collection dates overleaf.

If in doubt call our Refuse Hotline FREE on 
0800 174499
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Your revised
collection day

Christmas and New Year 
Refuse Collections

Your normal
collection day 

NORMAL COLLECTIONS WILL RESUME
FROM MONDAY 8TH JANUARY 2007

2006 2006

Monday 25th December Saturday 23rd December 

Tuesday 26th December Wednesday 27th December 

Wednesday 27th December Thursday 28th December 

Thursday 28th December Friday 29th December 

Friday 29th December Saturday 30th December 

2007 2007

Monday 1st January Tuesday 2nd January 

Tuesday 2nd January Wednesday 3rd January

Wednesday 3rd January Thursday 4th January 

Thursday 4th January Friday 5th January 

Friday 5th January Saturday 6th January 


